
Todd County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:   
Office Phone Number:   270-322-8193 
 
     Mike Ousley – City of Guthrie 
     270-887-4285 
        
State Building Inspector:  Danny Knight 
Email Address:    danny.knight@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-570-2734 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Justice Menser 
E-mail Address:    justice.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-339-5228 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Jonathon Chandler 
E-mail Address:    Jonathon.chandler@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-349-7361 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address:    jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Ted Birdsong    
E-mail Address:    Ted.Birdsong@ky.gov   
Phone Number:    270-350-8210    
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Michael Murt 
E-mail Address:    Michael.murt@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-498-1863 
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-265-2362 
 
Office Address:    Todd County Health Department 
                           617 West Main Street 
                           Elkton, KY 42220 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Kristi Wyatt 
Email Address:    Kristir.wyatt@ky.gov 
Office Phone Number:   270-265-2362, ext. 207 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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